



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12641/2023**

MANJEET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate

versus

GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

16.04.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

CM APPL. 22458/2024

Renotify on 16.05.2024 in the 'Supplementary List'.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 16, 2024

ns