



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12641/2023**

MANJEET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate**

versus

GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Abhinash Kumar Mishra and Mr.
Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Advocates for
R-1 & 2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

16.05.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

CM APPL. 22458/2024

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that by inadvertence, the present application has been filed seeking incorrect reliefs. He seeks to withdraw the same with liberty to file a fresh application.
2. The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty so sought granted.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 16, 2024

Aj