



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12641/2023, CM APPL. 31613/2024**

MANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Gaurav Pandey, Advocate for R-1
& 2
Ms.Latika Choudhary, Advocate for
R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

09.12.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the parties request that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 2 submits that he will file the counter affidavit in the meantime. Let him do so before the next date of hearing.

Counsel for respondent no.3 submits that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed by respondent no.3 being proforma party.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 15.01.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 9, 2024/sk