



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12641/2023 & CM APPL. 31613/2024**

MANJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar & Mr. Vishal
Maan, Advs.

versus

GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abinash K. Mishra & Mr. Gaurav
Kr. Pandey, Advs. for R-1 & 2.
Ms. Latika Choudhary, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
03.11.2025

%

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 09.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/ ha